Business-type activities -
Museum store 92,455   122,084 -   -

Stormwater fees 172,874   414,475   -   -

Fire training school 91,939   114,337   -   1,866,576

Total business-type activities 357,268   650,896   -   1,866,576

TOTAL PRIMARY GOVERNMENT 55,962,429$   9,155,992$   7,008,956$   1,866,576$

Component units 30,261,743$   3,620,826$   26,388,933$   2,513,747$

General revenues:

Sales tax

Property taxes

Gasoline taxes

Other taxes

Licenses and permits

City and county appropriations

Unrestricted investment earnings

Pension income

Restricted investment earnings

Grants and contributions not restricted for specific programs

Miscellaneous

Gain (Loss) on disposal of assets

Transfers

Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net position

Net position, beginning (as previously stated)

Prior period adjustments

Net position, beginning (restated)

Net position, ending

CITY OF ANNISTON, ALABAMA

Program Revenues

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

Year ended September 30, 2023

The notes to basic financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

A - 2

Governmental Business-type Component

   Activities   Activities   Total  Units

(8,111,397)$   -$   (8,111,397)$   -$
(225,136)   -   (225,136)   -

(6,132,853)   -   (6,132,853)   -

(17,486,091)   -   (17,486,091)   -

89,815   -   89,815   -

(4,965,638)   -   (4,965,638)   -

(1,228,460)   -   (1,228,460)   -

(2,031,349)   -   (2,031,349)   -

(40,091,109)   -   (40,091,109)   -

-   29,629   29,629   -

-   241,601   241,601   -

-   1,888,974   1,888,974   -

-   2,160,204   2,160,204   -

(40,091,109)   2,160,204   (37,930,905)   -

-   -   -   2,261,763

29,319,737   -   29,319,737   2,407,416

6,278,184   -   6,278,184   6,174,514

716,502   -   716,502   -

4,065,090   -   4,065,090   118,789

5,452,490   -   5,452,490   -

-   -   -   657,065

724,168   -   724,168   14,643

-   -   -   37,418

-   -   -   11,312

-   -   -   452,016

350,876   -   350,876   478,639

26,472   -   26,472   319,227

(369,207)   369,207   -   -

46,564,312   369,207   46,933,519   10,671,039

6,473,203   2,529,411   9,002,614   12,932,802

6,034,201   1,687,963   7,722,164   (8,224,890)

793,554   (173,591)   619,963   -

6,827,755   1,514,372   8,342,127   (8,224,890)

13,300,958$   4,043,783$   17,344,741$   4,707,912$

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position

Primary Government

The notes to basic financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

A - 3

Debt

General Service

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2,554,815$   5,841,519$

Investments 20,809,576   -

Receivables, net of allowance for uncollectibles:

Taxes 2,734,913   -

Accounts receivables 72,028   -

Notes -   -

Due from other funds 6,121,074   -

Due from other governments 169,228   -